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MDAFS vs Carlton 5s
on

Thursday 03 September 2020
at

Roseburn

MDAFS won by 7 runs

scored by Martin Firth
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team MDAFS
Score 85 for 8
Overs 20.0

Players Abhilash
Nidish
Stevie
Dave
Lewis
James
Ram
Will
Vivek
Duncan (MDAFS)
Zain

Team Carlton 5s
Score 78 for 10
Overs 19.4

Players David Simpson
Fergus Foley
Freddie Megaw
Dougie Firth
Keith Murray
Robbie Murray
Lewis King
Euan Murray
Kyle Burgess
Finlay Thompson
Hamish Foley
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MDAFS INNINGS
Venue: Roseburn Toss won by: MDAFS Thu 03-Sep-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Abhilash
1 . 2 . 12 . 1 . . . 121 . W

c David Simpson  b Euan 
Murray

11 16 13 8 5 3 50% 68.8

2 Nidish
. 1 . . . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . . . . 2W

b Dougie Firth 5 21 21 17 3 1 19% 23.8

3 Stevie
. 2W

b Dougie Firth 2 3 0 2 1 33% 66.7

4 Dave
. 1 . . . . W

run out (Dougie Firth) 1 7 3 6 1 14% 14.3

5 Lewis
. 12 . . 1 1 . 1 11 . 1 121211 . 1 . 6. . . 1

retired (not out) 25 27 41 10 13 3 1 63% 92.6

6 James
. . 1 . . . . . . 1W

b Hamish Foley 2 11 18 9 2 18% 18.2

7 Ram
1 . 1 1 . W

c Dougie Firth  b Lewis King 3 6 4 3 3 50% 50.0

8 Will
. 3. . 141 . 6. . 4. W

b Dougie Firth 19 14 15 8 2 1 2 1 43%135.7

9 Vivek
. . . . . 12

not out 3 7 8 5 1 1 29% 42.9

10 Duncan (MDAFS)
. . . . . W

b Hamish Foley 0 6 5 6 0.0

11 Zain
. 1

not out 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 13  (7wd  0nb  2lb  4b 0p) TOTAL 85 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

17

Abhilash

5.2

17

2

22

Stevie

6.3

5

3

23

Nidish

6.6

1

4

23

Dave

7.5

0

5

32

James

11.2

9

6

39

Ram

12.5

7

7

79

Will

17.3

40

8

82

Duncan 
(MDAFS)

19.3

3

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 4 5
3 13 4.33Kyle Burgess 

(RM)
R

W
WD
NB

1 2
1
1 4 2 4 1 1 1.00Euan Murray

R
W

WD
NB

3
2

2 3 1
1 4 9 3 2.25Dougie Firth 

(RM)
R

W
WD
NB

3 4
1

4
1 4 1 11 2 2.75Hamish Foley

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
2

10
2 14 1 2 7.00Lewis King

R
W

WD
NB

7

1

7

3 2 18 4 9.00Finlay 
Thompson

R
W

WD
NB

10
1 10 10.00Robbie 

Murray
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Carlton 5s INNINGS
Venue: Roseburn Toss won by: MDAFS Thu 03-Sep-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 David Simpson
. . . . 1 . 1 112 . 112 . . . . 1 11 . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . 41121 . 1

not out 25 42 65 23 15 3 1 45% 59.5

2 Fergus Foley
. 1 . . . 2 . . . 2 . 1 1-

run out (Zain) 7 13 12 8 3 2 38% 53.8

3 Freddie Megaw
2. . . 1W

b Zain 3 6 4 4 1 1 33% 50.0

4 Dougie Firth
. . 1 . . W

c & b Nidish 1 6 7 5 1 17% 16.7

5 Keith Murray
. . . 2 . . . . . . . -

run out (Dave) 2 11 9 10 1 9% 18.2

6 Robbie Murray
1 . 1 . . . . W

run out (Stevie) 2 8 6 6 2 25% 25.0

7 Lewis King
121W

c Ram  b Abhilash 4 4 4 1 2 1 75%100.0

8 Euan Murray
. 1W

c Stevie  b Abhilash 1 3 1 2 1 33% 33.3

9 Kyle Burgess
1 . 1 1 . . 1 . 1 . 21 . . . 1 . 1 11W

run out (Zain) 12 20 14 9 10 1 55% 60.0

10 Finlay Thompson
11W

run out (Lewis) 2 3 2 1 2 67% 66.7

11 Hamish Foley
1W

b Dave 1 2 1 1 1 50% 50.0

19.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 18  (9wd  5nb  2lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 78 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

20

Fergus Foley

4.3

20

2

25

Freddie Megaw

5.5

5

3

30

Dougie Firth

7.2

5

4

37

Keith Murray

10.3

7

5

45

Robbie Murray

12.5

8

6

55

Lewis King

14.1

10

7

57

Euan Murray

14.5

2

8

74

Finlay 
Thompson

18.4

7

9

78

Kyle Burgess

19.3

4

10

78

Hamish Foley

19.4

0

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON
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1
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R
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3
1

1 3
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R
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2
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R
W

WD
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2
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9

1 1.4 16 5 10.67Duncan 
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R
W
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4
2

3

1

1.5 8 2 1 4.36Abhilash

R
W

WD
NB

4 4
2 8 4.00James

R
W

WD
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3
1 3 3.00Stevie
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MDAFS INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Kyle Burgess 1 . 1 . 2 . 

2 6 0 Euan Murray 1by 1 . . . . 

3 10 0 Kyle Burgess 2 . 1 1 . . 

4 12 0 Euan Murray . . . . 1by 1lb 

5 17 0 Kyle Burgess 1 1 2 1 . . 

6 20 1 Euan Murray . W 1wd . . . 2 

7 23 3 Dougie Firth . 2 W . 1 W 

8 23 4 Hamish Foley . . . . W . 

9 25 4 Dougie Firth . . 1 1 . . 

10 28 4 Hamish Foley 2 . . 1 . . 

11 31 4 Dougie Firth 1 . . 1 . 1 

12 35 5 Hamish Foley 1 W 1 1 . 1 

13 39 6 Lewis King 1wd 1 . 1 . 1wd W . 

14 47 6 Finlay Thompson 1 3 2 1wd 1 . . 

15 57 6 Lewis King 2 1 1 1 4 1 

16 67 6 Finlay Thompson . 2wd . 1 6 . 1wd . 

17 78 6 Robbie Murray . 6 . . 1by 4 

18 80 7 Dougie Firth 1 . W . 1lb . 

19 81 7 Euan Murray . . 1by . . . 

20 85 8 Hamish Foley 1 . W . 1 2 

Carlton 5s INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Will . . . . 1 . 

2 5 0 Zain . 1 1 1wd 1 . . 

3 8 0 Will 1 . 2 . . . 

4 14 0 Zain 2 . 1 2 . 1 

5 22 1 Will 1 1 2wd 2W 2 . . 

6 26 2 Zain 1by . 1 . 1wd W 1lb 

7 28 2 Dave . 1 . . 1 . 

8 32 3 Nidish 1nb-1 . W . . . 2 

9 33 3 Dave 1 . . . . . 

10 36 3 Nidish 2b-1nb . . . . . . 

11 39 4 Ram . 1by W 1 1 . 

12 45 4 Duncan (MDAFS) 1wd . 1wd . 1wd 1wd 1 1 

13 45 5 Ram . . . . W . 

14 55 5 Duncan (MDAFS) 1 . 1wd 4 1 2 1 

15 59 7 Abhilash W . 1 1 W 2 

16 64 7 James 1 1 . 1 1lb 1 

17 68 7 Abhilash . . 1nb-1 1 . 1 

18 72 7 James . 2 1 1 . . 

19 75 8 Stevie 1 . 1 W . 1 

20 78 10 Dave 1 1 1W W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Lewis MDAFS 25 27 41 1 92.6 63.0% 1

2 David Simpson Carlton 5s 25 42 65 1 59.5 47.6% 1

3 Will MDAFS 19 14 15 2 1 135.7 35.7%

4 Kyle Burgess Carlton 5s 12 20 14 60.0 55.0%

5 Abhilash MDAFS 11 16 13 68.8 50.0%

6 Fergus Foley Carlton 5s 7 13 12 53.8 30.8%

7 Nidish MDAFS 5 21 21 23.8 19.0%

8 Lewis King Carlton 5s 4 4 4 100.0 75.0%

9 Freddie Megaw Carlton 5s 3 6 4 50.0 33.3%

10 Ram MDAFS 3 6 4 50.0 50.0%

11 Vivek MDAFS 3 7 8 42.9 28.6% 1

12 Finlay Thompson Carlton 5s 2 3 2 66.7 66.7%

13 Stevie MDAFS 2 3 66.7 33.3%

14 Robbie Murray Carlton 5s 2 8 6 25.0 25.0%

15 Keith Murray Carlton 5s 2 11 9 18.2 9.1%

16 James MDAFS 2 11 18 18.2 18.2%

17 Hamish Foley Carlton 5s 1 2 1 50.0 50.0%

18 Zain MDAFS 1 2 50.0 50.0% 1

19 Euan Murray Carlton 5s 1 3 1 33.3 33.3%

20 Dougie Firth Carlton 5s 1 6 7 16.7 16.7%

21 Dave MDAFS 1 7 3 14.3 14.3%

22 Duncan (MDAFS) MDAFS 0 6 5 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Dougie Firth Carlton 5s 3 9 4.0 24 1 2.25 3.00 8.00

2 Abhilash MDAFS 2 8 1.5 11 1 4.36 4.00 5.50

3 Hamish Foley Carlton 5s 2 11 4.0 1 24 2.75 5.50 12.00

4 Euan Murray Carlton 5s 1 4 4.0 2 24 1 1.00 4.00 24.00

5 Nidish MDAFS 1 7 2.0 12 4 1 3.50 7.00 12.00

6 Dave MDAFS 1 6 2.4 16 2.25 6.00 16.00

7 Zain MDAFS 1 12 3.0 18 2 4.00 12.00 18.00

8 Lewis King Carlton 5s 1 14 2.0 12 2 7.00 14.00 12.00

9 Ram MDAFS 2 2.0 1 12 1 1.00

10 Stevie MDAFS 3 1.0 6 1 3.00

11 James MDAFS 8 2.0 12 4.00

12 Robbie Murray Carlton 5s 10 1.0 6 10.00

13 Will MDAFS 12 3.0 18 2 4.00

14 Duncan (MDAFS) MDAFS 16 1.4 10 5 9.60

15 Kyle Burgess Carlton 5s 13 3.0 18 4.33

16 Finlay Thompson Carlton 5s 18 2.0 12 4 9.00


